WORKSHOPS—Canyon Theater

CIGAR MEETING - SE parking lot
Friday 10:30pm - 11:30pm
Saturday 10:30pm - 11:30pm

NON-SMOKING OR VAPING POLICY
The Sheraton does not allow smoking or
vaping in the building, or on patios or in

undesignated areas.

SMOKING/VAPING IS ONLY ALLOWED IN
DESIGNATED SMOKING AREAS
(outside the NW entrance to the Hotel).
Please be respectful of the Hotel and staff at
all times, as this reflects upon Cocaine
Anonymous as a whole.

HOSPITALITY
Opens at Noon Friday and is open most of
the weekend through Sunday at 8:30am
Closed nightly from 1am to 7am and during
Main speaker meetings (15 minutes prior)

ANONYMITY STATEMENT
“We earnestly request that those gathered
here honor this condition of anonymity. In
keeping with our tradition, we request that no
record be made of the convention either by
photography, moving or still, or by video
tape. We specifically request that members
refrain from posting on any social networking
site any convention photos and/or videos
which identify any activity, entity, or person
as being associated with Cocaine
Anonymous, if you should happened to
recognize someone who identifies
themselves as an addict, please keep that
knowledge strictly to yourself.”

HOTEL GUEST’S BREAKFAST
Located in the Catalina Foyer
Served from 7am-9am Saturday & Sunday

S8TH ANNUAL

CA ARIZONA AREA
CONVENTION

REGISTRATION - Mesa Room
Friday 12pm -6pm
Saturday 9am-11am & 1pm-4pm

PUBLIC INFORMATION - Catalina Foyer
Friday 12pm-6pm
Saturday 9am -4pm

H & | - Catalina Foyer
Friday 12pm-8pm
Saturday 9am-4pm o

AUGUST 23RD-25TH

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE

The purpose of the Arizona Area Convention
of Cocaine Anonymous is to promote
enthusiasm and unity within the fellowship of
Cocaine Anonymous and financially support
the efforts of the Arizona Area to carry the
message to the addict who still suffers.

FUNDRAISING- Catalina Foyer
50/50 DRAWING EVERY NIGHT
MusT BE PRESENT TO WIN
Friday 2pm -6pm & 8pm-10pm
Saturday 9am -11am & 1pm-4pm

MEMORABILIA - Mesa
Friday 12pm-6pm
Saturday 9am-4pm

ARCHIVES - Catalina Foyer o

Friday noon -5pm
Saturday 9am-11am & 1pm-4pm

MEDITATION/QUIET ROOM - Sabino
Friday 5pm —Sunday 11:00am

WHAT’S HAPPENING?

* Auctions * Banquet * Bingo*

* Co-Anon Meetings * Dance * Fellowship *
* Hospitality Room * Meditation Room *
Raffles * Sobriety Countdown *

* Speakers * Workshops *

GAME ROOM
Friday Noon -5pm - Sabino
Friday 7:30pm -2am - Pima B
Saturday 6am -2am - Pima B

MARATHON MEETINGS - Sage Room
Begin at Noon Friday and run through
9am Sunday Morning
Closed various hours, see signage for details

PUBLIC INFORMATION
(P.l.) - Catalina Foyer
Public Information carries the message of
Cocaine Anonymous to the public and the
still-suffering addict.
Friday 12-6pm & Saturday 9am-4pm




SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
FRIDAY, AUGUST 23, 2024

TIME
Noon
Noon
Noon
2:00pm
3:00pm

5:00pm

6:30pm
8:00pm

8:00pm
9:30pm
10:30pm
12:00am

EVENT
Registration/Memorabilia
H&I

Marathon Meetings
Fundraising

WS Acceptance, Hope, Faith
Jessie J. & Edy V

WS: Courage & Honesty
Anne M. & Nick M.

Mixer

Main Speaker
Nick T. (Holland)

Fundraising
Dance
Cigar Meeting

Midnight Speaker
Sayoung (Phoenix, AZ)

SATURDAY, AUGUST 24, 2024

TIME

8:00am

8:00am

9:00am

9:00am

10:30am

Noon

11:30am

2:00pm

5:00pm
6:00pm
6:45pm

EVENT

Morning Meditation
“Upon Awakening”
Marci C. (Phoenix)

Jacuzzi Meeting
Brandie K.

Registration

WS: Patience & Humility
(Bring Your Big Book)
Duane M. & Sandy P.

WS: Love & Discipline
Nick T. & Mike D.

Noon Speaker
Felix T. (Phoenix)

BBQ Luncheon

WS: Integrity, Self Discipline
& Service
Sam S. & Anne S.

Banquet
Live Auction

Countdown

LOCATION
Mesa

Catalina Foyer
Sage
Catalina Foyer

Canyon Theater
Canyon Theater

Catalina Ballroom

Catalina Ballroom

Catalina Foyer
Catalina Ballroom
SW Parking Lot

Canyon Theater

LOCATION

Sabino

Pool

Mesa

Canyon Theater

Canyon Theater

Catalina Ballroom

Poolside

Canyon Theater

Catalina Ballroom
Catalina Ballroom

Catalina Ballroom

SATURDAY, AUGUST 24, 2024

TIME
7:00pm
9:00pm

10:30pm
12:00am

EVENT

Main Speaker - Duane M.

(Moreno Valley, CA)
Costume Bingo

Cigar Meeting

Midnight Speaker
Dustin P. (Phoenix)

SUNDAY, AUGUST 25, 2024

TIME  EVENT

8:00am Meditation - “Heart Chakra”
& “Laughing Meditation”
Kristie F. & Anne S.

8:00am Memorabilia Bazaar

sio0am _ Horing Spesker

10:30 Brunch

MARATHON MEETINGS

FRIDAY, AUGUST 23, 2024

TIME MEETING TOPIC

Noon Rule 62

1:00pm  Service

2:00pm  Unity

3:00pm  Fellowship

4:00pm  The Gifts of Sponsorship

5:00pm  Gratitude **

6:00pm  How Do You Meditate?

PO * GLOSED FOR EVENTS

LOCATION
Catalina Ballroom
Catalina Ballroom

SW Parking Lot
Canyon Theater

LOCATION

Sabino

Catalina Foyer
Catalina Ballroom

Catalina Ballroom

*%

Chip Meeting

SATURDAY, AUGUST 24, 2024

TIME
12:01am

1:00am
2:00am
3:00am
4:00am
5:00am

MEETING TOPIC
Step 1 - Honesty
Step 2 - Hope
Step 3 - Faith

Step 4 - Courage
Step 5
Step 6

Integrity

Willingness

SATURDAY, AUGUST 24, 2024

TIME
6:00am
7:00am
8:00am
9:00am
10:00am
11:00am
Noon
1:00pm
2:00pm
3:00pm
4:00pm
5:00pm

6:00pm
9:00pm

9:00pm
10:00pm
11:00pm

MEETING TOPIC

Step 7 - Humility

Step 8 - Love

Step 9 - Forgiveness

Step 10 - Discipline

Step 11 - Awareness

Step 12 - Service

CLOSED FOR NOON SPEAKER
Serenity

Being Queer in CA

Radical Acceptance

What is Spiritual Experience?

Having Fun in Recovery **
CLOSED FOR MAIN SPEAKER

Emotional Sobriety
What Do | Do When The Bedevilments
Grief in Sobriety

SUNDAY, AUGUST 25, 2024

12:00am CLOSED FOR MIDNIGHT SPEAKER
1:00am Letting Go of Anger
2:00am Practicing The Principals In All Our Affairs
3:00am Complacency
4:00am  “Have You A Sufficient Substitute?”
5:00am Have You Prayed About It?
6:00am Resentment The #1 Offender
7:00am Setting Healthy Boundaries
8:00am Patience & Tolerance **
CO-ANON FAMILY GROUPS
FRIDAY. AUGUST 23, 2024
TIME EVENT LOCATION
5:15pm Relationships in Recovery Pima A&B
Terry & Donna M.
SATURDAY, AUGUST 24, 2024
10:00am “Is Co-Anon for you” Pima A
3:30pm  Main Speaker Pima A

Terri M. U. (Phoenix)




