WORKSHOPS—Canyon Theater

CIGAR MEETING - SE parking lot

Friday 10:30pm - 11:30pm Saturday 10:30pm - 11:30pm

NON-SMOKING OR VAPING POLICY

The Sheraton does not allow smoking or vaping in the building, or on patios or in undesignated areas.

SMOKING/VAPING IS ONLY ALLOWED IN DESIGNATED SMOKING AREAS (outside the NW entrance to the Hotel).

Please be respectful of the Hotel and staff at all times, as this reflects upon Cocaine Anonymous as a whole.

HOSPITALITY

Opens at Noon Friday and is open most of the weekend through Sunday at 8:30am Closed nightly from 1am to 7am and during Main speaker meetings (15 minutes prior)

ANONYMITY STATEMENT

"We earnestly request that those gathered here honor this condition of anonymity. In keeping with our tradition, we request that no record be made of the convention either by photography, moving or still, or by video tape. We specifically request that members refrain from posting on any social networking site any convention photos and/or videos which identify any activity, entity, or person as being associated with Cocaine Anonymous, if you should happened to recognize someone who identifies themselves as an addict, please keep that knowledge strictly to yourself."

HOTEL GUEST'S BREAKFAST

Located in the Catalina Foyer Served from 7am-9am Saturday & Sunday

REGISTRATION - Mesa Room

Friday 12pm -6pm Saturday 9am-11am & 1pm-4pm

PUBLIC INFORMATION - Catalina Foyer

Friday 12pm-6pm Saturday 9am -4pm

H & I - Catalina Foyer

Friday 12pm-8pm Saturday 9am-4pm

FUNDRAISING- Catalina Foyer 50/50 DRAWING EVERY NIGHT MUST BE PRESENT TO WIN

Friday 2pm -6pm & 8pm-10pm Saturday 9am -11am & 1pm-4pm

MEMORABILIA - Mesa

Friday 12pm-6pm Saturday 9am-4pm

ARCHIVES - Catalina Foyer

Friday noon -5pm Saturday 9am-11am & 1pm-4pm

MEDITATION/QUIET ROOM - Sabino

Friday 5pm -Sunday 11:00am

GAME ROOM

Friday Noon -5pm - Sabino Friday 7:30pm -2am - Pima B Saturday 6am -2am - Pima B

MARATHON MEETINGS - Sage Room

Begin at Noon Friday and run through 9am Sunday Morning Closed various hours, see signage for details

PUBLIC INFORMATION (P.I.) - Catalina Foyer

Public Information carries the message of Cocaine Anonymous to the public and the still-suffering addict.

Friday 12-6pm & Saturday 9am-4pm



AUGUST 23RD-25TH

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE

The purpose of the Arizona Area Convention of Cocaine Anonymous is to promote enthusiasm and unity within the fellowship of Cocaine Anonymous and financially support the efforts of the Arizona Area to carry the message to the addict who still suffers.

WHAT'S HAPPENING?

* Auctions * Banquet * Bingo*

* Co-Anon Meetings * Dance * Fellowship *

* Hospitality Room * Meditation Room *

Raffles * Sobriety Countdown *

* Speakers * Workshops *



SCHEDULE OF EVENTS			SATURDAY, AUGUST 24, 2024			SATURDAY, AUGUST 24, 2024			
FRIDAY	, AUGUST 23, 2024		TIME	EVENT	LOCATION	TIME	MEETING TOPIC		
TIME	EVENT	LOCATION	7:00pm	Main Speaker - Duane M.	Catalina Ballroom	6:00am	Step 7 - Humility		
Noon	Registration/Memorabilia	Mesa		(Moreno Valley, CA)		7:00am	Step 8 - Love		
Noon	H&I	Catalina Foyer	9:00pm	Costume Bingo	Catalina Ballroom	8:00am	Step 9 - Forgiveness		
Noon	Marathon Meetings	Sage	10:30pm	Cigar Meeting	SW Parking Lot	9:00am	Step 10 - Discipline		
2:00pm	Fundraising	Catalina Foyer	12:00am	Midnight Speaker	Canyon Theater	10:00am	Step 11 - Awareness		
3:00pm	WS Acceptance, Hope, Faith	Canyon Theater		Dustin P. (Phoenix)		11:00am	Step 12 - Service		
E.00pm	Jessie J. & Edy V	Comven Theaten	SUNDAY, AUGUST 25, 2024			Noon	CLOSED FOR NOON SPEAKER		
5:00pm	WS: Courage & Honesty Anne M. & Nick M.	Canyon Theater	TIME	EVENT	LOCATION	1:00pm	Serenity		
6:30pm	ixer	Catalina Ballroom	8:00am	Meditation - "Heart Chakra"	Sabino	2:00pm	Being Queer in CA		
8:00pm	Main Speaker	Catalina Ballroom		& "Laughing Meditation" Kristie F. & Anne S.		3:00pm	Radical Acceptance		
	Nick T. (Holland)		8:00am	Memorabilia Bazaar	Catalina Foyer	4:00pm	What is Spiritual Experience?		
8:00pm	Fundraising	Catalina Foyer	9:00am	Morning Speaker	Catalina Ballroom	5:00pm Having Fun in Recovery **			
9:30pm	Dance	Catalina Ballroom		Marcy I. (Phoenix)		6:00pm -	CLOSED FOR MAIN SPEAKER	1	
-	Cigar Meeting	SW Parking Lot	10:30	Brunch	Catalina Ballroom	9:00pm 9:00pm	Emotional Sobriety		
12:00am	Midnight Speaker Sayoung (Phoenix, AZ)	Canyon Theater		HON MEETINGS		10:00pm	What Do I Do When The Bedevi	lments	
SATURDAY, AUGUST 24, 2024				AUGUST 23, 2024		11:00pm	Grief in Sobriety	mirrorito	
TIME EVENT LOCATION		TIME	MEETING TOPIC		SUNDAY, AUGUST 25, 2024				
			Noon	Rule 62		12:00am	CLOSED FOR MIDNIGHT SPEA	AKFR	
8:00am	Morning Meditation "Upon Awakening" Marci C. (Phoenix)	Sabino	1:00pm	Service **	= Chip Meeting	1:00am	Letting Go of Anger		
			2:00pm	Unity		2:00am	Practicing The Principals In All Our Affairs		
8:00am	Jacuzzi Meeting	Pool	3:00pm	Fellowship		3:00am	Complacency		
0.00	Brandie K.	Mass	4:00pm	The Gifts of Sponsorship		4:00am	"Have You A Sufficient Substitute?"		
9:00am	Registration	Mesa	5:00pm	Gratitude **		5:00am	Have You Prayed About It?		
9:00am	WS: Patience & Humility (Bring Your Big Book) Duane M. & Sandy P.	Canyon Theater	6:00pm	How Do You Meditate?		6:00am	Resentment The #1 Offender		
			7:00pm -			7:00am	Setting Healthy Boundaries		
10:30am	WS: Love & Discipline Nick T. & Mike D.	Canyon Theater	12:01am	CLOSED FOR EVENTS		8:00am	Patience & Tolerance **		
Noon	Noon Speaker	Catalina Ballroom	SATURDAY, AUGUST 24, 2024			CO-ANON FAMILY GROUPS			
	Felix T. (Phoenix)		TIME	MEETING TOPIC			FRIDAY, AUGUST 23, 202	<u>24</u>	
11:30am	BBQ Luncheon	Poolside	12:01am	Step 1 - Honesty		TIME	EVENT	LOCATION	
2:00pm	WS: Integrity, Self Discipline & Service	Canyon Theater	1:00am	Step 2 - Hope		5:15pm	Relationships in Recovery Terry & Donna M.	Pima A & B	
	Sam S. & Anne S.		2:00am	Step 3 - Faith			SATURDAY, AUGUST 24, 2024		
5:00pm	Banquet	Catalina Ballroom	3:00am	Step 4 - Courage		10:00am	" Is Co-Anon for you"	Pima A	
6:00pm 6:45pm	Live Auction Countdown	Catalina Ballroom Catalina Ballroom	4:00am	Step 5 - Integrity		3:30pm	Main Speaker Terri M. U. (Phoenix)	Pima A	